• ATEX/IECEX/UKCA/INMETRO PTZ CAMERA FOR HAZARDOUS
   LOCATIONS
• POWERED BY WISENET XNZ-L6320, DAY/NIGHT FULL HD, 32X
  OPTICAL ZOOM
• AISI316L STAINLESS STEEL CONSTRUCTION
• CERTIFICATION TEMPERATURE -40°C +75°C
• OPTIONAL BUILT-IN FIBER MEDIA CONVERTER
• OPTIONAL BUILT-IN 115VAC or 230VAC POWER SUPPLY

Rating                     II 2 G Ex db op pr IIC T6 Gb -40°C ≤ Tamb ≤ +60°C
                     II 2 D Ex tb IIIC T85°C Db -40°C ≤ Tamb ≤ +60°C
                     II 2 G Ex db op pr IIB T5 Gb -40°C ≤ Tamb ≤ +75°C
                     II 2 D Ex tb IIIC T100°C Db -40°C ≤ Tamb ≤ +75°C
Vibrations               EN/IEC 60068-2-6; EN/IEC 60068-2-27
ATEX/UKEX Standards              EN60079-0; EN60079-1; EN60079-28; EN60079-31
IECEX Standards              IEC 60079-0; IEC 60079-1; IEC 60079-28; IEC 60079-31
INMETRO                ABNT NBR IEC 60079-0; ABNT NBR IEC 60079-1;
             ABNT NBR IEC 60079-28; ABNT NBR IEC 60079-31
EMC                EN 50130-4; EN 55035 ; EN/IEC 61000-6-2 ;
              EN/IEC 61000-6-4
LVD               EN 60950-1; EN 60950-22
RoHS               2011/65/EU + 2015/863/EU (RoHS 3)
WEEE               2012/19/EU
MODELS
EXPTZTH02-CR/24 PTZ camera station, 24VAC
EXPTZTH02-CR/115 PTZ camera station, 115VAC
EXPTZTH02-CR/230 PTZ camera station, 230VAC
EXPTZTH02FO-CR/24 PTZ camera station, SM FO media converter, 24VAC
EXPTZTH02FO-CR/115 PTZ camera station, SM FO media converter, 115VAC
EXPTZTH02FO-CR/230 PTZ camera station, SM FO media converter, 230VAC
All the above PTZ models include WISENET XNZ-L6320 camera, sunshield, heater, telemetry receiver, variable
speed motors.
PRE-ASSEMBLED CONDUIT TAILS
EXACCTF3-B 3 meters armored composite cable tail (power, Ethernet,